specifically the section contained in Synopsys' quarterly report on Form 10-Q filed with the SEC on September
15, 2003 entitled "Factors That May Affect Future Results." Synopsys is under no obligation to (and expressly
disclaims any such obligation to) update or alter these forward-looking statements whether as a result of new
information, future events or otherwise.

NOTE: Synopsys is a registered trademark of Synopsys, Inc. All other trademarks mentioned in this release are
the intellectual property of their respective owners.

   SYNOPSYS, INC.
 Pro Forma Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations (1)
   Impact of Pro Forma Adjustments on Reported Net Income (Loss)

   Three Months Ended October 31, 2003(2)
   GAAP   Adjustments   Pro Forma
  Revenue:
   Product   $87,051   --   $87,051
   Service   61,543   --   61,543
   Ratable license   167,859   --   167,859
   Total revenue   316,453   --   316,453
  Cost of revenue:
   Product   4,816   --   4,816
   Service   21,252   (2,620)   18,632
   Ratable license   13,465   --   13,465
   Amortization of intangible assets
   and deferred stock compensation   23,897   (23,897)   --
   Total cost of revenue   63,430   (26,517)   36,913
  Gross margin   253,023   26,517   279,540
  Operating expenses:
   Research and development   79,283   (6,172)   73,111
   Sales and marketing   80,295   (4,637)   75,658
   General and administrative   23,467   3,287   26,754
   In-process research and development   --   --   --
   Amortization of intangible assets
   and deferred stock compensation   8,939   (8,939)   --
   Integration   --   --   --
   Total operating expenses   191,984   (16,461)   175,523
  Operating income (loss)   61,039   42,978   104,017
  Other income (expense), net   2,052   --   2,052
  Income before provision (benefit)
   for income taxes   63,091   42,978   106,069
  Provision (benefit) for income taxes   18,516   15,956   34,472
  Net income (loss)   $44,575   $27,022   $71,597
  Basic earnings per share:

   Net income (loss)   $0.29   $0.46
   Weighted average common shares   155,018   155,018
  Diluted earnings per share:
   Net income (loss)   $0.27   $0.44
   Weighted average common shares
   and equivalents   164,381   164,381

   Three Months Ended October 31, 2002(2)
   GAAP   Adjustments  Pro Forma
  Revenue:
   Product   $93,249   --   $93,249
   Service   78,965   --   78,965
   Ratable license   137,042   --   137,042
   Total revenue   309,256   --   309,256
  Cost of revenue:
   Product   3,632   --   3,632
   Service   20,273   --   20,273
   Ratable license   11,416   --   11,416
   Amortization of intangible assets
   and deferred stock compensation   20,570   (20,570)   --
   Total cost of revenue   55,891   (20,570)   35,321
  Gross margin   253,365   20,570   273,935
  Operating expenses:
   Research and development   68,609   --   68,609
   Sales and marketing   72,687   --   72,687
   General and administrative   20,308   --   20,308
   In-process research and development   5,200   (5,200)   --
   Amortization of intangible assets
   and deferred stock compensation   11,429   (11,429)   --
   Integration   11,262   (11,262)   --
   Total operating expenses   189,495   (27,891)   161,604
  Operating income (loss)   63,870   48,461   112,331
  Other income (expense), net   (242,325)   240,781   (1,544)
  Income before provision (benefit)
   for income taxes   (178,455)   289,242   110,787
  Provision (benefit) for income taxes   (80,619)   117,733   37,114
  Net income (loss)   $(97,836)   $171,509   $73,673
  Basic earnings per share:
   Net income (loss)   $(0.65)   $0.49
   Weighted average common shares   149,640   149,640
  Diluted earnings per share:
   Net income (loss)   $(0.65)   $0.48
   Weighted average common shares
   and equivalents   149,640   152,814

  (1)  The Company's fiscal year ends on the Saturday nearest to October 31.
   For presentation purposes, the unaudited condensed consolidated
   financial statements refer to a calendar month end.

  (2)  All common share and per share data for all periods presented are
   adjusted to reflect he Company's stock split completed on September
   23, 2003.

   SYNOPSYS, INC.
 Pro Forma Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations (1)
   Impact of Pro Forma Adjustments on Reported Net Income (Loss)
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Twelve Months Ended October 31, 2003(2)
   GAAP   Adjustments   Pro Forma
  Revenue:
   Product   $298,280   --   $298,280
   Service   260,679   --   260,679
   Ratable license   618,024   --   618,024
   Total revenue   1,176,983   --   1,176,983
  Cost of revenue:
   Product   15,950   --   15,950
   Service   77,996   (2,620)   75,376
   Ratable license   53,515   --   53,515

   Amortization of intangible assets
   and deferred stock compensation   92,856   (92,856)   --
   Total cost of revenue   240,317   (95,476)   144,841
  Gross margin   936,666   95,476   1,032,142
  Operating expenses:
   Research and development   285,880   (6,172)   279,708
   Sales and marketing   310,692   (4,637)   306,055
   General and administrative   90,021   6,287   96,308
   In-process research and development   19,850   (19,850)   --
   Amortization of intangible assets
   and deferred stock compensation   35,318   (35,318)   --
   Integration   --   --   --
   Total operating expenses   741,761   (59,690)   682,071
  Operating income (loss)   194,905   155,166   350,071
  Other income (expense), net   24,084   (616)   23,468
  Income before provision (benefit)
   for income taxes   218,989   154,550   373,539
  Provision (benefit) for income taxes   69,265   52,135   121,400
  Net income (loss)   $149,724   $102,415   $252,139
  Basic earnings per share:
   Net income (loss)   $0.99   $1.67
   Weighted average common shares   151,251   151,251
  Diluted earnings per share:
   Net income (loss)   $0.95   $1.59
   Weighted average common shares
   and equivalents   158,326   158,326

   Twelve Months Ended October 31, 2002(2)
   GAAP   Adjustments  Pro Forma
  Revenue:
   Product   $245,193   --   $245,193
   Service   287,747   --   287,747
   Ratable license   373,594   --   373,594
   Total revenue   906,534   --   906,534
  Cost of revenue:
   Product   15,319   --   15,319
   Service   78,167   --   78,167
   Ratable license   45,737   --   45,737
   Amortization of intangible assets
   and deferred stock compensation   33,936   (33,936)   --
   Total cost of revenue   173,159   (33,936)   139,223
  Gross margin   733,375   33,936   767,311
  Operating expenses:
   Research and development   225,545   --   225,545
   Sales and marketing   264,809   --   264,809
   General and administrative   78,461   --   78,461
   In-process research and development   87,700   (87,700)   --
   Amortization of intangible assets
   and deferred stock compensation   28,649   (28,649)   --
   Integration   128,528   (128,528)   --
   Total operating expenses   813,692   (244,877)   568,815
  Operating income (loss)   (80,317)   278,813   198,496
  Other income (expense), net   (208,623)   240,781   32,158
  Income before provision (benefit)
   for income taxes   (288,940)   519,594   230,654
  Provision (benefit) for income taxes   (88,947)   163,858   74,911
  Net income (loss)   $(199,993)   $355,736   $155,743
  Basic earnings per share:
   Net income (loss)   $(1.50)   $1.17
   Weighted average common shares   133,616   133,616
  Diluted earnings per share:
   Net income (loss)   $(1.50)   $1.11
   Weighted average common shares
   and equivalents   133,616   140,308

  (1)  The Company's fiscal year ends on the Saturday nearest to October 31.
   For presentation purposes, the unaudited condensed consolidated
   financial statements refer to a calendar month end.